Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA**

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 036

RESOLUTION OF THANKS TO HON. ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV, SENATOR, REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES, FOR HIS FINANCIAL SUPPORT EXTENDED FOR THE WELFARE OF THE RESIDENTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA, PROVINCE OF ILOILO

WHEREAS, the Honorable Senator Antonio "Sonny" F. Trillanes IV has informed this Municipality, through the Municipal Mayor, Hon. Rey P. Grabato, that he is extending financial support to the Municipality through his letter dated March 2, 2017 for the (1) Construction of Multi-Purpose Building in the amount of Five Million Pesos (P5,000,000.00) and (2) Construction of covered court at Brgy. Badiangan, Mina, Iloilo in the amount of Three Million Pesos (P3,000,000.00) or a total of P8,000,000.00 to show his love and concern for the general welfare of the Minanhons in general;

WHEREAS, in behalf of the people of Mina, we, the Municipal Officials would like to express our heartfelt thanks and deepest appreciations in choosing Mina as one of his recipients of his discretionary budget for CY 2017;

WHEREAS, the amount received from the honorable senator is of great help to augment the financial needs of this Municipality, being a 5th class, in terms of infrastructure projects.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION OF THANKS TO HON. ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV, SENATOR, REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES, FOR HIS FINANCIAL SUPPORT EXTENDED FOR THE WELFARE OF THE RESIDENTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA, PROVINCE OF ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March 2017, on motion of Hon. Celso S. Justado duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of th	ne foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor